



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4948 of 2025

KU. RANJITA KERKETTA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

27/02/2026	Mr. Awadh Tripathi, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. Virendra Verma, Panel Lawyer for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 03/2026, application for amendment in the writ petition. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that during pendency of this writ petition, representation submitted by petitioner before District Education Officer under the rationalization policy has been rejected and therefore amendment in writ petition is sought for. Ld. State counsel submits that as the amendment is sought because of subsequent development, he is having no objection. On due consideration of the submission of learned counsel for the respective parties, I.A. No. 03/2026 is allowed. Ld. counsel for petitioner is directed to carry out necessary amendments within a period of 10 days and after incorporating
------------	--

amendment, amended copy of writ petition shall also be filed thereafter.

In the meanwhile, learned State counsel is directed to file reply to the writ petition.

List this case in week commencing from 30.03.2026.

Sd/-

(Parth Prateem Sahu)
Judge