



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4948 of 2025

KU. RANJITA KERKETTA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

01.04.2026	Mr. Awadh Tripathi, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Shahil Singh, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned counsel for the State prays for further two week's time to file reply. List this case in week commencing 27th of April, 2026. Interim Relief, granted earlier, shall remain continued till the next date of hearing. sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
alfiza	